BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
HEEP: HARDWAR-249 403 (UA)
Fax: 01334-226462/223948, Phone: 281282
E-mail: ajayk@bhelhwr.co.in
No. F/6420/6/3488/L          Date: 10th OCT’06
Subject: Open tender as detailed below:
OPEN TENDER
1. Sealed tenders with the Tender No. and opening date clearly super scribed on the cover are

flux cored filler wire stellite 306 or equivalent (Refer standard HW7714199) for
filler metal wire Stellite 306) on Submeged Arc Welding Process.
2.0 CODIFICATION:
.HW 7715097993 : Flux for Stellite Wire 306
~ 3.0 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF FLUX:
r.l:I
9. a. The flux should operate equally well on DC and AC. The slag should be easy to
~ remove even in narrow joints,
0
~ b. The flux should operate smooth with both low and high currents and should yield a
~ smooth bead with a very good shape.
~ c. Flux should have followin gcharacteristics: -.
~
~ -Agglomerated :""I "~..i
~ -Basicity about 2.8 ' ". ~
U -Density about 1.1 kg / litre
-Operative voltage 26- 34 V
d. The flux should be designed for primarily for multirun welding of high quality low
alloy steel and can be used with flux cored alloy steel wire type 306.
~ -
~ .BS Arora
'4
~ Q HP Roy
* AGRE
O.
~
~ Eo"!. 01 : : ,
~ 06.03.2006 WTX TSX 28.03.1995
;""';-"',:,,'cc
[~:;
~ PLANT STANDARD ,HW 7715097
~
..HEEP- HARDW AR
~ PAGE 2 of 3
'1n
,
~ 4.0 CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:=
ra1~
~ (Approx. percentage of various ingredients of flux)
~~~
SiO2 + TiO2 -15%
.CaO + MgO .40%
A1203 + MnO .15%
CaF2 -25%
Grain size -0.2 to 1.6 mm
5.0 TEST CERTIFICATE:
The supplier shall submit 5 copies of test certificates giving the following
inforx:nation alongwith dispatch documents:
i) Our purchase order number
ii) Supplier's name
iii) Physical properties like basicity, density etc. as welded with stellite wire
306
iv) Chemical composition
v) Consignment Identification /
vi) Weight of package
6.0 MARKING:
-The outside of each unit package shall be l~gibly marked with the
following information:
a. Brand name
b. Type of flux
c. Batch number & date of manufactl1ring
d. Quantity & net weight
7.0 PAC~G :
The flux should be packed in water proof bags or steel container of max. 50 kg each. It
should be dispatched in seaworthy & tight packing to avoid any damage during
handling, transit and storage.
01 WORK£)} BS ARORA
~ CHECKED HP ROY
.
~ PLANT ST ANDARD ,HW 7715097
-<
: HEEP- HARDW AR.:.,
~ PAGE 3 of 3